
FILED 6/20/2022 
DOCUMENT NO. 04132-2022 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Review of Storm Protection Plan, 
pursuant to Rule 25-6.030, F.A.C., Florida 
Power & Light Company. 

DOCKET NO. 20220051-EI 

FILED: June 20, 2022 

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF CITIZENS' RESPONSE TO FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT 
FIRST REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS (NOS. 1-8) 

The Citizens of the State of Florida, (OPC) by and through Richard Gentry, Public Counsel, 

hereby gives notice of service of OPC 's Response to Florida Power & Light's (FPL) First Request 

for Production of Documents (Nos. 1-8). 

Respectfully submitted, 

Richard Gentry 
Public Counsel 

ls/Stephanie A. Morse 
Stephanie A. Morse 
Associate Public Counsel 
Florida Bar No. 0068713 

Office of Public Counsel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 West Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 

Attorneys for the Citizens 
of the State of Florida 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
DOCKET NO. 20220051-EI 

 
I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished 

by electronic mail on this 20th day of June 2022, to the following: 

 

/s/Stephanie A. Morse 
Stephanie A. Morse 
Associate Public Counsel 
Morse.Stephanie@leg.state.fl.us 
 

Christopher T. Wright 
Florida Power & Light Company  
700 Universe Boulevard 
Juno Beach FL 33408-0420 
Christopher.Wright@fpl.com 

Kenneth A. Hoffman 
Florida Power & Light Company 
134 West Jefferson Street 
Tallahassee FL 32301-1713 
ken.hoffman@fpl.com 

Theresa Tan/Jacob Imig/Walter 
Trierweiler 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.  
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
Office of General Counsel 
ltan@psc.state.fl.us 
jimig@psc.state.fl.us 
wtrierwe@psc.state.fl.us 
 

Jon C. Moyle, Jr./Karen A. Putnal 
Florida Industrial Power Users Group 
c/o Moyle Law Firm 
118 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee FL 32301 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
kputnal@moylelaw.com 
mqualls@moylelaw.com 

George Cavros 
120 E. Oakland Park Blvd., Suite 105 
Fort Lauderdale FL 33334 
george@cavros-law.com 

Stephanie U. Eaton 
Walmart Inc. 
c/o Spilman Law Firm 
110 Oakwood Drive, Suite 500 
Winston-Salem NC 27103 
seaton@spilmanlaw.com 

Derrick Price Williamson/Steven W. Lee 
Walmart Inc 
c/o Spilman Law Firm 
1100 Bent Creek Boulevard, Suite 101 
Mechanicsburg PA 17050 
dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com 
slee@spilmanlaw.com 

 

  


	Respectfully submitted,
	c/o The Florida Legislature
	111 West Madison Street, Room 812
	Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400
	Attorneys for the Citizens
	of the State of Florida



